PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Master Plan Review Committee will meet on Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at six o'clock (6:00) p.m. This meeting will be held in the Livingston Parish Governmental Building located in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council and its appointed committees are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of State law.

1s/ Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council

AGENDA MASTER PLAN REVIEW COMMITTEE TUESDAY – JUNE 11, 2024 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Old Business:
- 6. New Business:
 - a. Update Road Priority List
 - b. State Capital Outlay House Bill 2
 - c. Introduction of By-Laws
- 7. Other Business
- 8. ADJOURN

/s/ Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council